
भारत सरकार
Government of India

विद्युत मंत्रालय
Ministry of Power

उत्तर क्षेत्रीय विद्युत समिति
Northern Regional Power Committee

    
Dated: 15th January, 2026

सेवा में/To,

  As per list enclosed

विषय: दिनाँक 01 से 31 दिसंबर, 2025 का एस.सी.ई.डी.लेखा ।
Subject: Regional SCED Statement (Format SCED_AA)  from 01st  to 31st December, 2025.

Please find enclosed herewith the Regional SCED statement  (Format SCED_AA) for the 
period  01st to  31st December,  2025 prepared in accordance with provisions contained in   CERC 
(Indian Electricity grid Code), Regulations, 2023 and Detailed Procedure for Security Constrained 
Unit Commitment (SCUC), Unit Shut Down (USD) and Security Constrained Economic Despatch 
(SCED) at Regional Level issued vide CERC order no. L-1/265/2022/CERC dated 16.04.2024.

अनुलग्नक – यथोपरि।   भवदीय
    

                                (अंजुम परवेज)

    अधीक्षण अभियंता (वाणिज्य)
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Northern Regional Power Committee 

SCED Account For The Period 1/12/2025 To 31/12/2025

FORMAT - SCED_AA

 

Note: *(+) means payable from the ‘National Pool Account (SCED)’ to SCED Generator / (-) means receivable by ‘National Pool Account

(SCED)’ from SCED Generator

Sr.

No.

SCED Generator Increment due

to SCED

scheduled to

VSCED

[Region]

(MWHr)

 (A)

Decrement

due to SCED

scheduled to

VSCED

[Region]

(MWHr)

 (B)

Charges To be

Paid to SCED

Generator

from National

Pool (SCED)

(Rs)

(C)=

(A) x V.C.

Charges To be

Refunded by

SCED

Generator to

National Pool

(SCED) (Rs)

 (D) =

(B) x V.C.

Net Charges

Payable (+) /

Receivable (-)

(Rs)

 (E)* =

(C) - (D)

1 ANTA RF 0.00000 47.00000 0 586889 -586889

2 AURAIYA RF 26.88750 22.04000 349000 284536 64463

3 DADRI TPS 8695.08000 14651.75250 43737354 73743211 -30005858

4 DADRI-II TPS 5033.54000 6032.52250 22635469 27076778 -4441309

5 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 8750.11750 17776.26500 36246256 73606847 -37360592

6 RIHAND STPS 1040.24000 2033.70000 1878702 3672387 -1793685

7 RIHAND-II STPS 269.52000 925.79000 481930 1661567 -1179637

8 RIHAND-III STPS 2235.73250 1465.64750 4017694 2627610 1390084

9 SINGRAULI STPS 4529.35000 3831.51500 8677485 7338955 1338530

10 TANDA-II STPS 40351.00500 12789.18750 133291355 42247715 91043640

11 UNCHAHAR-I TPS 4811.00750 4683.16750 18948806 18368454 580352

12 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 2379.34250 4733.91500 9233456 18193365 -8959909

13 UNCHAHAR-III TPS 1729.83000 2703.91000 6774306 10471528 -3697222

14 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 4613.14750 7433.00750 17196762 27771787 -10575025

Total 84464.80000 79129.42000 303468575 307651629 -4183057


